

The BSE Ltd.
BSE's Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

KAMA/SEC/ 2023

16th August,2023

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Clippings of Un-Audited financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 –
KAMA Holdings Limited**

In Compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find attached herewith copies of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 published in The Pioneer (English) and The Pioneer (Hindi) newspaper. Copies of said advertisement are also available on the website of the Company at www.kamaholdings.com

Request to kindly take this intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED**

Ekta Maheshwari
Whole-time Director, CFO & Company Secretary

Encl : A/a

KAMA Holdings Limited

Block-C, Sector-45
Gurgaon 122 003
Haryana, India
Tel: +91-124-4354400
Fax: +91-124-4354500
Email : info@kamaholdings.com
Website : www.kamaholdings.com

Regd. Office:
Jnit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor
DLF Galleria, Mayur Palace
Mayur Vihar Phase-1 Extension
Delhi 110091

WPI inflation stays in negative for 4th month at (-) 1.36% in July

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Wholesale price inflation remained in the negative territory for the fourth month in a row in July at (-)1.36 per cent, even though prices of food items, especially vegetables, skyrocketed.

The inflation, however, has inched up from (-)4.12 per cent recorded in June fuelled by 62.12 per cent rise in vegetable prices.

In July last year, wholesale price index (WPI) was 14.07



per cent. The WPI based inflation rate in food articles jumped 14.25 per cent in July, 2023 against 1.32 per cent in June. "Decline in the rate of

inflation in July, 2023 is primarily contributed by fall in prices of mineral oils, basic metals, chemical & chemical products, textiles and food products," the commerce and industry ministry said on Monday.

CareEdge Chief Economist Rajani Sinha said if the food prices continue to trend upward, the deflationary trend could end, and WPI inflation could turn marginally positive in the coming months.

Sensex, Nifty bounce back on fag-end buying in RIL, Infosys

PTI ■ MUMBAI

Equity benchmark indices Sensex and Nifty bounced back from intra-day lows to settle in positive territory on Monday, helped by fag-end buying in index heavyweights Reliance Industries, Infosys and ICICI Bank amid a firm start in European markets.

The 30-share BSE Sensex climbed 79.27 points or 0.12 per cent to settle at 65,401.92. During the day, it fell 500.77 points or 0.76 per cent to 64,821.88.

The NSE Nifty gained 6.25



points or 0.03 per cent to end at 19,434.55. "Markets continued to witness wild fluctuations due to weak Asian cues, but early optimism in European indices aided the recovery in local markets with the help of buoyancy in IT stocks. However, deflation and demand slowdown in China, coupled with concerns over more rate hikes in developed economies going ahead, have been taking the sheen out of equity markets.

Bank were the major gainers. JSW Steel, State Bank of India, Tata Steel, Bajaj Finserv, UltraTech Cement, IndusInd Bank, Tata Motors and Bajaj Finance were the major laggards.

In the broader market, the BSE smallcap gauge declined by 0.50 per cent, and the mid-cap index fell by 0.44 per cent.

Among the indices, metal declined by 1.81 per cent, commodities fell by 1.66 per cent, power (0.91 per cent), realty (0.65 per cent) and utilities (0.63 per cent) were among the major laggards. FMCG, IT and teck were the gainers.

"Following weak performances in Asian markets, the domestic indices commenced the day with a negative bias, prompted by discouraging domestic industrial data, along with concerns over demand from China.

However, the indices managed to recover from their initial losses, ending the day on a relatively neutral note," said Vinod Nair, Head of Research at Geojit Financial Services.

SANEH INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 th JUNE 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Income				
	Total Income from Operation (net)	-	-	-	4.70
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.31)	(1.07)	(3.50)	(2.14)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.31)	(1.07)	(3.50)	(2.14)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and after minority interest)	(1.31)	(1.07)	(13.88)	(2.14)
5	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	23.04	1.45	19.53	0.55
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Earning Per Share (EPS) (not annualised)				
	Basic	(0.55)	(0.45)	(5.78)	(0.89)
	Diluted	(0.55)	(0.45)	(5.78)	(0.89)

ReNew Akshay Urja Limited					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 (INR in millions)					
Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2023		Quarter ended 30 June 2022		Year ended 31 March 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	403	376	434	1,464	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	365	118	203	509	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	365	118	203	509	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	272	87	150	379	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	272	87	150	379	
Paid up Equity Share Capital	133	133	133	133	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,334	2,769	3,061	3,061	
Equity component of compulsory convertible debentures	1,144	1,144	1,144	1,144	
Net worth**	4,611	4,046	4,338	4,338	
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt*	5,700	6,079	5,699	5,699	
Debt Equity Ratio *	2.11	2.24	2.11	2.11	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic :	11.92	3.82	6.56	16.61	
2. Diluted :	11.92	3.82	6.56	16.60	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	3.05	2.70	2.39	2.39	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	7.52	(0.16)	3.72	3.57	
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.85	2.19	2.55	2.25	
Current ratio*	3.20	2.99	2.95	2.95	
Long Term Debt to Working Capital*	1.95	2.22	1.97	1.97	
Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio*	0.51	0.55	0.51	0.51	
Current Liability Ratio*	0.20	0.17	0.19	0.19	
Debtor Turnover*	0.44	0.18	0.33	0.96	

Shares of Adani group firms fell on Monday after Deloitte resigned as auditor of the group's port company.

Deloitte has resigned as auditor of the Adani group's port company, with the firm run by billionaire Gautam Adani saying the auditor wanted a wider remit over other companies in the conglomerate following the report of a US short seller.

Shares of Ambuja Cements dived 3.49 per cent, Adani Enterprises fell by 3.26 per cent, Adani Transmission declined by 2.69 per cent and ACC slipped 2.27 per cent on the BSE.

The stock of Adani Green Energy declined by 2.09 per cent, Adani Wilmar (1.96 per cent), Adani Total Gas (1.88 per cent), Adani Ports skidded 1.66 per cent, NDTV (1.37 per cent) and Adani Power (0.78 per cent).

In the equity market, the 30-share BSE Sensex bounced back during the fag-end of the trade and climbed 79.27 points or 0.12 to settle at 65,401.92.

The resignation came weeks after Deloitte raised concern over certain transactions flagged in the report of Hindenburg Research.

In a statement, Adani Ports & Special Economic Zone (APSEZ) confirmed the resignation and appointment of M S K A & Associates as the new auditor.

Adani group stocks slide; Ambuja Cements, Adani Ent fall over 3%

PTI ■ NEW DELHI



'No proposal to put import restrictions on more electronic goods at present'



PTI ■ NEW DELHI

There is no proposal at present to impose import restrictions on more electronic goods, Commerce Secretary Sunil Barthwal said on Monday.

The government has decided to impose import curbs on laptops, personal computers and certain more electronic devices from November 1 on security grounds to reduce imports from nations like China and boost domestic manufacturing.

Barthwal said there is a production-linked incentive (PLI) scheme for electronics and mobile manufacturing.

"We are monitoring our imports. We are also looking that there should not be undue dependence on any particular country. We want to diversify both our exports as well as our imports.

RAMPUR FERTILIZERS LIMITED						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 JUNE 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	630.56	443.51	1375.23	3230.03	630.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	-53.75	-320.06	175.37	-331.54	-53.75
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, after exceptional items	-53.75	-320.06	175.37	-331.54	-53.75
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	-53.75	-283.77	175.37	-338.2	-53.75
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after comprehensive income	-53.75	-286.00	175.37	-345.54	-53.75
6	Net Profit / (Loss) after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates	-53.75	-286.00	175.37	-345.54	-50.37
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	494.82	494.82	494.82	494.82	494.82
8	Earnings/(Loss) per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations: (i) Basic / Diluted*	-1.09	-5.78	3.54	-6.98	-1.02

KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED						
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		30-6-2023 Unaudited	30-6-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	30-6-2023 Unaudited	30-6-2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.52	0.22	25431.18	336262.70	391093.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(6.95)	(21.81)	25272.22	49019.15	84501.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(6.11)	(22.38)	24845.82	36168.25	60957.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period	(6.83)	(22.78)	24845.26	42383.59	42382.32
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	641.81	645.26	641.81	641.81	645.26
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic :	(0.10)	(0.35)	385.25	286.34	480.03
	(b) Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.35)	385.25	286.34	480.03

Domestic air passenger traffic jumps 25% in July

PTI ■ MUMBAI



Domestic air passenger traffic volume surged 25 per cent year-on-year to 1.21 crore passengers in July, according to DGCA data released on Monday.

The data from the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) showed that domestic carriers flew 97.05 lakh passengers in July 2022.

No-frills carrier IndiGo carried 76.75 lakh passengers, cornering a market share of 63.4 per cent during the reporting month.

Tata Group-owned Air India stood a distant second with the airline flying a total of 11.98 lakh passengers in July. It had a market share of 9.9 per cent for the month.

Integra Telecommunication and Software Limited					
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Results for the Quarter ended on 30/06/2023 (Amount in lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Un-Audited	30.06.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3.74	3.79	28.01	64.53
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.43)	(3.43)	19.88	32.61
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.43)	(3.43)	19.88	32.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.43)	(11.62)	19.88	32.61
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(2.43)	(11.62)	19.88	32.61
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,056.00	1,056.00	1,056.00	1,056.00
7.	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	23.49
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	(0.02)	(0.11)	0.19	0.23

KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED						
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		30-6-2023 Unaudited	30-6-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	30-6-2023 Unaudited	30-6-2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.52	0.22	25431.18	336262.70	391093.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(6.95)	(21.81)	25272.22	49019.15	84501.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(6.11)	(22.38)	24845.82	36168.25	60957.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period	(6.83)	(22.78)	24845.26	42383.59	42382.32
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	641.81	645.26	641.81	641.81	645.26
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic :	(0.10)	(0.35)	385.25	286.34	480.03
	(b) Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.35)	385.25	286.34	480.03

KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED						
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		30-6-2023 Unaudited	30-6-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	30-6-2023 Unaudited	30-6-2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.52	0.22	25431.18	336262.70	391093.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(6.95)	(21.81)	25272.22	49019.15	84501.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(6.11)	(22.38)	24845.82	36168.25	60957.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period	(6.83)	(22.78)	24845.26	42383.59	42382.32
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	641.81	645.26	641.81	641.81	645.26
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic :	(0.10)	(0.35)	385.25	286.34	480.03
	(b) Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.35)	385.25	286.34	480.03

Notes :-
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2023. Format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.integratesoftware.com

For Integra Telecommunication and Software Limited
Sd/-
Ramaswamy Narayan Iyer
Managing Director
DIN:03045662

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.08.2023

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financials Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.kamaholdings.com).

For and on behalf of the Board
Kartik Bharat Ram
Chairman
(DIN:00008557)

Place: Gurugram, Haryana
Date: 14th Aug 2023

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financials Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.kamaholdings.com).

For and on behalf of the Board
Kartik Bharat Ram
Chairman
(DIN:00008557)